
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:425
ANSWERED ON:23.02.2011
INCREASE IN SEATS IN NAVODAYA VIDYALAYAS
Bheiravdanji Shri Gadhvi Mukeshkumar

Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government proposes to increase the number of seats in Navodaya Vidyalayas;

(b) if so, the details thereof; and

(c) the percentage of seats increased in each school ?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT(DR. D. PURANDESWARI)

(a) There is no proposal at present to increase the number of seats in the existing Jawahar Navodaya Vidyalayas.

(b)&(c) Do not arise.
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